
Precinct Name Prec # Party Name Status Address City Zip Phone Email

Port Angeles 101 101 D Ed Grier Elected 1845 E Woodhaven Ln Port Angeles 98362 457-8625 ed.grier@wavecable.com

R Judi Hangartner Elected 1815 E 4th St Port Angeles 98362 477-4937

Port Angeles 102 102 D

R Glenn Wiggins Elected 702 Caroline St Port Angeles 98362 457-7700 glenn@olypen.com

Port Angeles 103 103 D Henry Warren Elected PO Box 2909 Port Angeles 98362 457-7610 hcwarren@olypen.com

R

Port Angeles 104 104 D

R

Port Angeles 105 105 D Kris Grier Elected PO Box 1325 Port Angeles 98362 452-8848 kngrier@olypen.com

R Claudia Cookson Elected 123 W Park Ave Port Angeles 98362 417-2611 clydeisme@yahoo.com

Port Angeles 106 106 D

R James Preston Appointed 3002 S Maple St Port Angeles 98362

Port Angeles 107 107 D

R Will Garrison Elected 1122 S Cherry St Port Angeles 98362 457-4180 kgarison@olypen.com

Port Angeles 108 108 D

R

Port Angeles 109 109 D Howard (Mike) Doherty Jr Elected 617 S B St Port Angeles 98363 457-9135 doherty_mike@yahoo.com

R K. Penney Sanders Elected 839 W 5th St Port Angeles 98363 452-9456 kpstorst@aol.com

Port Angeles 110 110 D

R

Port Angeles 111 111 D

R

Port Angeles 112 112 D

R Virginia O'Donnell Elected 2194 W 4th St Port Angeles 98363 457-1672 odonnelt@q.com

Port Angeles 113 113 D

R

Agnew 201 D

R

Beaver 204 D

R William G. White Elected 395 Conley Rd Beaver 98305 hallelujahbill@hotmail.com
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Belleview 205 D

R Stephanie Noblin Elected 2345 E 3rd Ave Port Angeles 98362 504-2280 stephanienoblin@yahoo.com

Bell Hill 207 D Linda Barnfather Elected 922 Fox Hollow Rd Sequim 98382 683-2412 barnbarn20@gmail.com

R John E. Barthell Elected PO Box 1123 Sequim 98382 683-1655 johnbarthell@yahoo.com

Black Diamond 208 D Derek G Medina Elected 5276 S Old Mill Rd Port Angeles 98362 504-2191 medinadg@lawyers.com

 R

Blue Mountain 209 D Marcia Farrell Elected PO Box 3071 Port Angeles 98362 452-9988 marciag13@yahoo.com

R Mark Marinaro Elected 737 S McCrorie Rd Port Angeles 98362 681-0166 marinaro@q.com

Bluffs 210 D

R John Morris Appointed 1390 Gasman Rd Port Angeles 98362

Blyn 211 D Roger Fight Elected 47 Landgrove Ln Sequim 98382 683-5232 rogerf2000@aol.com

R

Bogachiel 212 D

R David Crippen Appointed 691 Fern Hill Rd Forks 98331

Carlsborg 214 D

R Anita L. Ready Elected 101 Joslin Rd 9 Sequim 98382 808-2986 anitalready@hotmail.com

Clallam Bay 215 D

R

Clark 216 D

R

Cline 217 D Kevin Van De Wege Elected 10 Sable Ct Sequim 98382 477-0548 kevinvandewege@hotmail.com

R Nola E. Judd Elected PO Box 1366 Sequim 98382 808-0721 judd_ne@yahoo.com

Coyote 218 D Earl T Archer Elected 293 Olstead Rd Sequim 98382 582-0659 earlt11@yahoo.com

R

Deer Park 220 D Ron Richards Elected 124 Township Line Rd Port Angeles 98362 457-1787 ronaldnrichards@gmail.com

R

Diamond Point 221 D

R Jerry Stiles Elected 14 Barberry Ln Sequim 98382

Dungeness East 222 D

R Jim McEntire Elected 232 Woodland Dr Sequim 98382 477-4103 jmcentire1@wavecable.com
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Dungeness West 223 D

R

Dry Creek 224 D

R

Eagle 226 D Christopher Shea Elected 271 Elizabeth Ln Sequim 98382 683-8150 sheachr@gmail.com

R Peter Heisel Elected PO Box 3578 Sequim 98382 683-1229 heisel@olypen.com

Elk 229 D Andrew Shogren Elected 961 W Oak Ct Sequim 98382 ashogren65@yahoo.com

R

Elwha 230 D John Merton Marrs Elected 111 Heron Cove Rd Port Angeles 98363 775-6575 marrsman@earthlink.net

R

Fairview 232 D

R

Freshwater Bay 233 D Richard Mahurin Elected PO Box 177 Joyce 98343 808-7224 ricmahurin@yahoo.com

  R Mark Nichols Elected PMB 70 403 S Lincoln St Ste 4 Port Angeles 98362 461-7525 markburnsnichols@hotmail.com

 

Happy Valley 237 D

R Sue W Forde Elected PO Box 3457 Sequim 98382 808-5050 sue98382@gmail.com

Jamestown 240 D Maja Cox Elected 503 Serpentine Ave Sequim 98382 683-0659 clamdigger@wavecable.com

R Donnie Hall Elected PO Box 2624 Sequim 98382 681-2351 donniehall@windowslive.com

Joyce 241 D Loren Kreutner Elected 134 Bishop Rd Port Angeles 98363 928-9402 kreutnerloren@centurylink.net

R Chuck C Fuchser Elected 1602 Joyce Piedmont Rd Port Angeles 98363 928-0157 cfuchser@live.com

Lost Mountain 245 D

R William Payne Appointed 2421 Atterberry Ln Sequim 98382

Macleay 247 D

R

Madison Creek 248 D

R

Miller Peninsula 246 D

R Gary Dekorte Appointed 162 Heron Hill Sequim 98382

Monterra 249 D Bill Dole Jr Elected 200 Gehrke Rd Port Angeles 98362 wrdole@gmail.com

R Lyn Lawson-Wheeler Appointed 451 Osborn Rd Port Angeles 98362
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Mount Angeles 250 D Norma E Turner Elected 3928 S Mount Angeles Rd Port Angeles 98362 457-0151 normagene@olympus.net

 R Steve Geiger Appointed 5014 S Mountain Terrace Way Port Angeles 98362

Mount Pleasant 251 D

R Maggie Roth Elected 3042 Mount Pleasant Rd Port Angeles 98362 457-9297 mroth@olypen.com

Neah Bay 252 D Joe McGimpsey Elected PO Box 500 Neah Bay 98357 645-2722 appleboxjoe@msn.com

R

O'Brien 253 D Thomasine (Tommie) Schwent Elected 292 Champion Rd Port Angeles 98362 452-2869 tommies@olympus.net

R Susan Shotthafer Elected 214 Alderview Dr Port Angeles 98362 452-4393 5430heath@gmail.com

Olympic 254 D

R

Port Williams 258 D

R

Prairie North 259 D

R

Prairie South 260 D

R Kathy Saffold Elected 30 Falcon Rd Sequim 98382 683-5144 staffoldstake@juno.com

Quileute 262 D

 R

Riverside 265 D

R Lois Perry Elected 215 Stellar Ridge Ln Sequim 98382 683-5079 lomayk@gmail.com

Robin Hill 266 D Scott A Clausen Elected 194 Falfa Ln Sequim 98382 683-8771 scottclausen@mac.com

R Martha M Ireland Elected 20 Spath Rd Sequim 98382 683-8399 irelands@olypen.com

Sun 269 D

R

Sunland North 270 D

R Jon Alan Kirshbaum Elected 234 San Juan Dr Sequim 98382 681-2968 jon_kirshbaum@usa.net

Sunland South 271 D

R Richard Labrecque Elected 139 Sunland Dr Sequim 98382 582-9145
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Forks 301 301 D Rod Fleck Elected 530 Collins St Forks 98331 374-9234 rodfleck@olypen.com

R

Forks 302 302 D

R

Sequim 401 401 D Gary Smith Elected 424 N Sunnyside Ave Sequim 98382 303-330-4801 quailandcompany@gmail.com

R Mary Somero Appointed 259 W Spruce St Sequim 98382

Sequim 402 402 D Mary Bell Elected PO Box 183 Sequim 98382 683-6280 marylubell@gmail.com

R Brandon Janisse Elected 300 S Sunnyside Ave Apt 27 Sequim 98382 208-206-2341 janisseforsequim@gmail.com

Sequim 403 403 D

R Janette Chrysler Appointed 53 Juniper Mobile Estates Sequim 98382

Sequim 404 404 D

R

Sequim 405 405 D Ken Hays Elected PO Box 322 Sequim 98382 460-6231 hays735@gmail.com

R

Sequim 406 406 D

R
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